Go to market news section

/₹ 🔓

Company Indus Gas Limited

TIDM INDI

Headline Notice of AGM Released 14:46 30-Sep-2011

Number 3315P14

RNS Number: 3315P **Indus Gas Limited** 30 September 2011

Indus Gas Limited ("Indus" or "the Company")

30 September 2011

Annual General Meeting

Indus Gas Limited (AIM: INDI.L), an oil and gas exploration and development company with assets in India, is pleased to advise that the Annual General Meeting of shareholders will be held on 31 October 2010 at 11.00 am at Les Echelons Court, Les Echelons, St. Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 2JF.

The Annual Report and Accounts for the financial year ending 31 March 2011 and Notice of Meeting have now been dispatched to all shareholders. An electronic copy of the report is also available on the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at www.indusgas.com

Enquiries:

For Further Information:

Indus Gas Limited

John Scott **CFO** +44 (0)20 7877 0022

Arden Partners plc Richard Day

+44 (0)20 7614 5917 **Adrian Trimmings**

Pelham PR Philip Dennis 3919 Elena Dobson

+44 (0)20 7861

+44 (0)20 7861 3147

This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

NOALMMJTMBIJBAB

CLOSE

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2009 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Regulatory